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EY O F Clty Of Margate Submittal Date (official use):
g% »%1 M ARG ATE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE SEIVE
;!f:"' fogether We Make It Great Application for Qutdoor Event o
5790 Margate Blvd., Margate, FL 33063 { l MAY -2 2017
954-972-6454 By

Project Name N T FIREWORKS STATE APPROVED SPARKLER SALES
Address .

5555 West Atlantic Boulevard DRC# g~/ 72/
Acreage Folio Number Paid:

Lakewood Mall 4841 36 06 0019 i e
Existing Use

Parking Lot
Legal Descripti
DS MARGATE REALTY NO 1 42-42 B & LAKEWOOD COMMERCIAL SUB 120-27 B PT OF

SHOPPING CENTER TR(42-42B) & POR TR A(120-27B) DESC AS COMM E1/4 SEC 36-48.41, N53.0
1. W,179.47 TO POB THIS PARCEL OF LAND (WALMART STORE) FOR FULL LEGAL DESC SEE EX A

D Check this box if you would like to rent the City’s portable stage for your promotional event.

Petitioners interested in renting the City’s portable stage for their promotional event shall be charged $50/hr
with a minimum rental of four hours for the use of the stage, plus labor costs of $75/hr. Rentals shall be subject
to availability. Official rental forms and agreements are available from, and are to be filed with, the Parks and
Recreation Department.

Agent/Contact Name DELILAH OLIVERA

Address

1010 SW 71 AVENUE, PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33023

Phone Number 786—21 9-6558 Fax Number 786-21 9_1 195

Email Address _ . .
Oliverad@tntfireworks.com

Froperly Ovnsr Name g 2) MART STORES EAST LP

Address

PO BOX 8050 BENTONVILLE, AR 72712

Fax Number

Phone Number 1 20_204-1131

Email Address

OWNER’S AFFIDAVIT: I certify that I am the owner of record for the above referenced property and give authorization to file this petition. I
understand that I, or a representative on my behalf, must be present at the DRC meeting. [ further understand that my petition will be subject to the
regulations of Chapter 16 ' of the Margate City Code.

AKXt Oppovea ) 427117

Property Owner’s Slgnature Date
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April 10, 2017

City of Margate

5790 Margate Boulevard,
Margate, FL 33063

To Whom It May Concern,

This letter is to certify that TNT Fireworks will have a temporary tent sale of fireworks at the
parking lot of the Wal-Mart #5325 located at 5555 West Atlantic Boulevard, Margate. The
location will be operated by the Non Profit group The Church of the Lord Jesus Christ of The
Apostolic Faith and they will receive a percentage of the sales that will be used for their activities
throughout the year. This is the same event that has been held at this site which have been
approved in the past and has been in substantial conformance. The event would take place from
June 26, 2017 — July 4, 2017 from 9:00 A.M. — 9:00 P.M. At this location the group will only be
selling products included in the State of Florida Approved List of Sparklers.

If you need additional information do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

' V) ¥ i{/&/ﬁﬁl
Delilah Olivera
Area Manager South Florida
Ph: 786-219-6558
Fax: 786-219-1195
Email: Oliverad@tntfireworks.com

Sworn To And Subscribed
Before me this Q\ day of A Plélt , 20 l l/i @»_F_ijf_fa(o KASSANDRA D, ALFONSO
L~ MY COMMISSION # GG 030625
By Dl LAH CLIU&M ' EXPIRES: September 23, 2020
Seal ( ’\J'X CLI (]‘ ij%\-/ e 0p ST Bonded Thiu Budget Notary Services
\/R/INT )I'YPE OkJSTAMP NAME OF NOTARY

Personally Known

Or Produced Identification

Type of Identification Produced

*




AREA CODE: (954) 583-5846 FAX (954) 228-0976

The Trustees of the General Assembly of the

Church of the Lord Jesus Christ of the Apostolic Faith, Inc.

BISHOP KENNETH N. SHELTON (BISHOP OMEGA) - APOSTLE AND GENERAL OVERSEER
970 NW. 34th Avenue FortLauderdale, Florida 33311
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April 24,2017

City of Margate
5790 Margate Blvd.,
Margate. FL 33063

RE: Location at Wal-Mart #5325
5555 W. Atlantic Boulevard,
Margate, FL 33063

To Whom It May Concern:

Our organization will be running a Fundraising Sparklers Canopy located on the Wal-
Mart #5325; 5555 West Atlantic Boulevard parking lot. We are a non-profit organization;
our group will be using the money for several activities all throughout the year.

I hope this information is helpful, if there is anything else I can assist you with please feel
free to contact me.




Walmart

Save money. Live better,

702 SW 8th Street

Bentonville, AR 72716

Phone 479-204-1131

Jesse Danielson@walmart.com

January 24, 2017
To: The City of Margate

Re: Walmart # 5325

City of Margate

5555 West Atlantic Boulevard

+atderdatetakes: Florida 33313

MARGATE
American Promotional Events, Inc. dba TNT Fireworks, represented by Delilah Olivera
and Donnie Dixon, is authorized to run the fireworks promotion at the above Wal-Mart
location during the time frame of June 19th, 2017 through and including July 7th, 2017.
They will be solely responsible for handling any and all permitting requirements. If there
are any concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully,
Q, dAA

Jesse Danielson
Manager I, Wal-Mart Services

State of  Arkans as

County of  Beriton

Subscribed and sworn (or affirmed) before me this __\q day of Felovuou
2017.

TN Notary

DESIREE EVERHART
Notary Public-Arkansas
Benton County
My Commission Expires 01-10-2024
Commission # 12397916




Walmart

Save money. Live better.

702 SW 8th Street

Bentonville, AR 72716

Phone 479-204-1131

Jesse Danielson@walmart.com

PERMISSION LETTER

[O WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

INT is hereby granted permission to erect a 20 x 40 tent/stand on our property for the purpose of
1aving a fireworks promotion from __ June 19 ,2017  through _ July 7" 2017

Walmart grants permission for all patron of the sale to utilize the restroom
acilities at our store. TNT is responsible for obtaining all necessary permits and/or licenses.

3555 WEST ATLANTIC BOULEVARD Walmart # 5325
roperty Address Store Name
MARGATE FL 33063
City State Zip
/ #57
[ -‘]l"""" (f/ "‘/;_\ /v}-m-:j er If, Wilmart Services

3i gnatwg Title

State of  ACunsas )

County of _ Penreny )

Before me personally appeared deger Damdsom

to me well known and known to me to be the person described herein, and who executed the

foregoing instrument and acknowledged to and before me that he/she executed said instrument for
the purpose therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand this \a day of FL‘OW«»} ,20_117

TIMNL e oK Notary Public

DESIREE EVERHART
Notary Public-Arkansas
Benton County
My Cormnmission Expires 01-10-2024
Commission # 12397916




March 21, 2017,

To Whom It May Concern:

Delilah Olivera is authorized as an agent associate to sign on behalf of American Promotional Events, Inc.
East/TNT Fireworks for the purpose of permit and license applications.

Tommy Glasgow z

President-East

State of Alabama
County of Lauderdale
BEFORE ME, personally appeared Tommy Glasgow to me personally known, who executed the

forgoing instrument, acknowledged to and before me that he executed said instrument for the purpose
therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this- Z’ day of ’2 2017.

(ﬂlf@%‘\_z
Notary ublic‘ vi ,

MY COMMISSION

EXPIRES 3-13-10

~ AMERICAN PROMOTIONAL EVENTS, INC.
P.O. BOX 1318 » 4511 HELTON DRIVE - FLORENCE, AL 35630
PHONE (256) 764-6131 - FAX (256) 760-0154
www.tntfireworks.com




CITY OF MARGATE

CITY OF

Il MARGATE

3“" Together We Make It Great

HOLD-HARMLESS AGREEMENT
RE: OUTDOOR EVENT

Event Name/Description: TNT FIREWORKS / STATE APPROVED SPARKLER SALES

Event Location: 5555 WEST ATLANTIC BOULEVARD

Date(s) Of Event: 06/26/2017

Property Legal Description: MARGATE REALTY NO 1 42-42 B & LAKEWOOD COMMERCIAL %

SUB 120-27 B PT OF HOPPING CENTER TR(42-42B) & POR TR A(120-27B) DESC AS COM}

E1/4 SEC 36-48.41N53.0 1. W,179.47 TO POB THIS PARCEL OF LAND (WALMART STORE|,

Pursuant to the requirements set forth in Section 3.24, of Article 111, of Appendix A, of the Code of the
City of Margate, Florida, the petitioner(s) appearing before the Development Review Committee for the
promotional outdoor event described above do(es) hereby agree to indemnify, defend, and hold the City
of Margate harmless for any claim or suit arising out of the planning, organizing, or operation of this
promotional outdoor event.

Petitioner’s Signature: /\:D(C/( ( L LD ¢/

Petitioner’s Printed Nam(é: DELILAH OLIVER A

Petitioner’s Official Title: AR LA MANAGEK

Organization/Corporation: TNT FIREWORKS

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  ,2). ! day of A f)\L/, | L
20 (7.

K Qs

Signdture of N[g'tary Notary’s Seal
\/ S 2e,,  KASSANDRA D. ALFONSO
£ . MY COMMISSION # GG
v Personally known to me. :; .5: EXPIRES; Septemnerzsoazzzzos

Peor o Bonded Thru Budge! Notary Services
Produced identification:
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ACORD
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

11/1/2017 11/1/2016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: if the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER Lockton Companies SONLACT
3280 Peachtree Road NE, Suite #250 PHONE FAX o).
Atlanta GA 30305 EaaLE |
(404) 460-3600 ADDRESS:
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
iNsuRER A : Everest Indemnity Insurance Company 10851
;'35;3?29 American Promotional Events, Inc. INSURER B :
DBA TNT Fireworks, Inc. INSURER C :
Z-g-]BI_"’xl ]313 . INSURERD :
elton Dnve .
Florence AL 35630 NEARERE:
INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 12063440 REVISION NUMBER: XXXXXXX

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR
LTR

ADDLISUBR]
INSD | WVD

LICY EXP
TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER (ﬂgllﬂm) (l:gIDDIWW) LIMITS
A |X | COMMERCIAL GENERALLIABIITY |y | N | 5|8GL00242-161 11/1/2016 [ 11/1/2017 | EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
] cLamsmane OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | $ 500,000
] MED EXP (Anyone person) | § 5,000
B PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | § 1,000,000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 2,000,000
| Jrouer [ 58 [X]ioc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER: $
T —
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY NOT APPLICABLE o etieny CELMIT |5 XXXXXXX
[ ] anv auto BODILY INJURY (Per person) | § X XXX XXX
[ | OWNED SCHEDULED "
o [J5800 oo ] X000000C
| | AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY | (Per accident) $ XXXXXXX
s XXXXXXX
|| UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR NOT APPLICABLE EACH OCCURRENCE s XXXXXXX
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $§ XXXXXXX
oep | | ReTENTIONS 5 XXXXXXX
WORKERS COMPENSATION NOT APPLICABLE RER ure | Lg_,{“'
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN
ANY PROPRIETORIPARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ XXXXXXX
OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? N/A
(Mandatory In NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] § X XXX XXX
BT ION OF GPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - PoLicy UMIT | § XXXXXXX

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schadule, may be attached if more spaco is required)

THIS CERTIFICATE SUPERSEDES ALL PREVIOUSLY ISSUED CERTIFICATES FOR THIS HOLDER, APPLICABLE TO THE CARRIERS LISTED AND THE POLICY TERM(S) REFERENCED.
ADDITIONAL INSURED: FFF5325; Property located at Walmart # 5325 5555 West Atlantic Blvd Margate, FL 33063; WALMART STORES - PO BOX 8050
BENTONVILLE AR 72712; City of Margate, PHILLIP SHAW; Certificate holder is an additional insured on the General Liability as required by written
contract subject to policy terms, conditions, and exclusions.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

12063440 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

g;gg&z%&%g%&%[) THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

: ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
POMPANO BEACH FL 33063
AUTHORIZED REPRESENT, _7
| /< /ﬁg’é )
© 1988-20156 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




Certificate of Flame Resistance
This certifies that the Tent Size & Color:

20 x 40 Frame Tent - WHITE FABRIC

This tent is constructed of tent fabric which is inherently flame resistant. Our fabrics are formulated
with ANTIMONY TRIOXIDE as the primary flame retardant. In addition, PVC (POLYVINYL
CHLORIDE) polymer is inherently flame retardant. The trade name of the tent fabric is RENTERS
CHIOCE. The antimony trioxide is added to the PVC from the beginning of the manufacturing
process in the PVC film adhesive. The fabric is neither sprayed nor coated after manufacturing.
This tent meets or exceeds all the requirements of the NFPA 701 Small Scale Flame Test, and is
also in compliance with the International Fire Code requirements concerning tents, and membrane
structures.The flame resistant qualities of this tent WILL NOT be removed by washing or age of
fabric. The flame retardant is inherent for the life of the fabric.

Regards,

Dev Ramgoolam

DEV RAMGOOLAM
PRESIDENT

www.sunshinetentsfl.com
2322 SW 58th Terrace, West Park, Florida 33023 * Tel: 954.374.0139 * Fax 954.367.0840



FFF5325 WALMART#5325 5555 WEST ATLANTIC RD, MARGATE, FL 33063
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CONTAINER TENT

GENERATOR

TENT TO BE PLACED 20’ AWAY FROM GENERATOR
CONTAINER TO BE PLACED 30’ AWAY FROM TENT AND LIGHT TOWER
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